## COURT OF COMMON PLEAS DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

	Disintiff				
	Plaintiff	Case No			
	Street Address	 Judge			
	City, State, and Zip Code	•			
	. Vic	Magistrate			
	VS.	:			
·	Defendant	:			
•	Street Address	- :			
	011 01 1 17 0 1	: <del>-</del>			
	City, State, and Zip Code	·			
	FINAL JUDGMEN	IT FOR ANNULMENT - NO CHILDREN			
This n	natter came for final hearing on	before □ Judge □ Magistrate			
upon t	he Plaintiff's Complaint for Annulment w	vith Children filed on and upon the fo	ollowing:		
		··································			
		FINDINGS			
		THE INCO			
Upon	a review of the record, testimony, and e	vidence presented, the Court makes the following findings:			
A.	Check all that apply:				
	☐ The Defendant was properly served with summons, copy of the Complaint, and notice of the hearing.				
		of summons and Complaint have been filed in this case.			
	☐ The Defendant filed an Answer.				
	☐ The Defendant failed to file an Answer or plead, despite being properly served with summons, copy of the Complaint, and notice of the hearing.				
	☐ The Plaintiff replied to the Defenda	nt's Counterclaim			
	☐ The Plaintiff failed to reply to the De				
В.	Present at the hearing were the: $\square$ Plaintiff, $\square$ Defendant,				
	□ appearing as counsel for the Plaintiff,				
		appearing as counsel for the Defendant.			
C.		vas/were resident(s) of the State of Ohio for at least 6 months			
	immediately before the Complaint and	I/or Counterclaim were filed.			

D.	At the time the Complaint and/or Counterclaim was/were filed:		
	$\hfill\Box$ The Plaintiff was a resident of this county for at least 90 days.		
	☐ The Defendant was a resident of this county.		
	☐ Other grounds for venue were:		
_			
E.	The Plaintiff and Defendant were married to one another (date of marriage) in (city, county, and state). The annulment of the marriage is the date of		
	$\Box$ the final hearing or $\Box$ as specified:		
F.	Check all that apply regarding children:		
	☐ There is/are no child(ren) expected from this marriage or relationship.		
	☐ There is/are child(ren) expected from this marriage or relationship and the approximate due date is		
	☐ There is/are no child(ren) from this marriage or relationship.		
	☐ The parties are parents of (number) child(ren) from the marriage or relationship. Of the		
	child(ren), (number) is/are (an) emancipated adult(s) and not under any disability. The following		
	(number) child(ren) is/are minor child(ren) and/or mentally or physically disabled and incapable of		
	a up a ortina a su magintaining the speed upon		
	supporting or maintaining themselves:		
	supporting or maintaining themselves:  Name of Child  Date of Birth		
	Name of Child Date of Birth		
G.	Name of Child  Date of Birth		
G.	Name of Child  Date of Birth		
G.	Name of Child  Date of Birth  Select one:		
	Name of Child  Date of Birth  Select one:  Neither the Plaintiff nor Defendant is in the military service of the United States.  The Plaintiff and/or Defendant is in the military service of the United States and the service did not impact the ability to defend this action.		
	Name of Child  Date of Birth  Select one:  Neither the Plaintiff nor Defendant is in the military service of the United States.  The Plaintiff and/or Defendant is in the military service of the United States and the service did not impact the ability to defend this action.  This Court has jurisdiction and proper venue to determine all of the issues raised by the pleadings and		
	Name of Child  Date of Birth  Select one:  Neither the Plaintiff nor Defendant is in the military service of the United States.  The Plaintiff and/or Defendant is in the military service of the United States and the service did not impact the ability to defend this action.		
	Name of Child  Date of Birth  Select one:  Neither the Plaintiff nor Defendant is in the military service of the United States.  The Plaintiff and/or Defendant is in the military service of the United States and the service did not impact the ability to defend this action.  This Court has jurisdiction and proper venue to determine all of the issues raised by the pleadings and		
Н.	Name of Child  Date of Birth  Select one:  Neither the Plaintiff nor Defendant is in the military service of the United States.  The Plaintiff and/or Defendant is in the military service of the United States and the service did not impact the ability to defend this action.  This Court has jurisdiction and proper venue to determine all of the issues raised by the pleadings and motions.		
Н.	Name of Child  Select one:  Neither the Plaintiff nor Defendant is in the military service of the United States.  The Plaintiff and/or Defendant is in the military service of the United States and the service did not impact the ability to defend this action.  This Court has jurisdiction and proper venue to determine all of the issues raised by the pleadings and motions.  Select all that apply:		
Н.	Name of Child  Date of Birth  Select one:  Neither the Plaintiff nor Defendant is in the military service of the United States.  The Plaintiff and/or Defendant is in the military service of the United States and the service did not impact the ability to defend this action.  This Court has jurisdiction and proper venue to determine all of the issues raised by the pleadings and motions.  Select all that apply:  A Magistrate's Decision was filed on:  No Objections were filed. The Court approves the terms contained in the Decision and finds the terms are		

J. The annulment is granted on the following grounds (check all that apply):
$\Box$ The Plaintiff or $\Box$ Defendant was under the age of consent at which persons may be joined in marriage
and did not cohabitate with the other party as husband or wife after attaining such age.
$\square$ The Plaintiff or $\square$ Defendant had a spouse living at the time of the marriage.
$\Box$ The Plaintiff or $\Box$ Defendant has been adjudicated to be mentally incompetent and if restored to competency, did not cohabitate with the other party as husband or wife.
$\Box$ The Plaintiff's or $\Box$ Defendant's consent to the marriage was obtained by fraud and that party did not afterwards cohabitate with the other party as husband or wife with full knowledge of the facts constituting th fraud.
$\square$ The Plaintiff's or $\square$ Defendant's consent to the marriage was obtained by force and that party did not
afterwards cohabitate with the other party as husband or wife.
$\square$ The marriage between the parties was never consummated.
JUDGMENT
Based upon the findings set out above, it is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that:
FIRST: ANNULMENT GRANTED
An annulment is granted, and both parties shall be released from the obligations of their marriage except for those
obligations listed below or set out in the attached □ Separation Agreement □ Magistrate's Decision and/or
□Other:
SECOND: NAME
is restored to the prior name of
THIRD: OTHER ORDERS
·
FOURTH: COURT COSTS Court costs shall be (select one):
☐ Taxed to the deposit. Court costs due above the deposit shall be paid as follows:
☐ Other:

FIFTH: CLERK OF COURTS	
The Clerk of Court shall provide:	
$\square$ A certified copy of the Decree to:	
$\square$ A file stamped copy of the Decree to:	
NOTICE. Pursuant to Civil Rule 58(B), the Clerk Judgment Entry and of the date of entry upon the	is directed to serve upon the parties a notice of the filing of this e Journal.
DATE	JUDGE